

Lake Fenwick Hypolimnetic Aerator Improvements

Bid Opening: October 27, 2020, 11:00 AM

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

				1		2			
				McClure and Sons, Inc. 15714 Country Club Dr. Mill Creek, WA 98012		Rognlin's, Inc. PO Box 307 Aberdeen, WA 98520		Engineer's Estimate Meara Heubach	
TOTAL				\$932,699.90		\$953,282.00		\$464,662.00	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE I: SITE PREPARATION & RESTORATION									
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	57,500.00	\$57,500.00	31,200.00	\$31,200.00
1005	Temporary Fencing	300	LF	6.00	\$1,800.00	5.50	\$1,650.00	6.00	\$1,800.00
1010	Project Sign Installation	1	EA	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
1015	Site Restoration	1	LS	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	5,200.00	\$5,200.00	9,100.00	\$9,100.00
1020	Warranty	3	YR	5,000.00	\$15,000.00	2,300.00	\$6,900.00	4,000.00	\$12,000.00
1025	Minor Changes	1	CALC	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SUB TOTAL				\$56,300.00		\$78,250.00		\$60,600.00	
10% SALES TAX				\$5,630.00		\$7,825.00		\$6,060.00	
SCHEDULE I TOTAL				\$61,930.00		\$86,075.00		\$66,660.00	
SCHEDULE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL									
5000	Traffic Control Labor	90	HR	60.00	\$5,400.00	61.00	\$5,490.00	65.00	\$5,850.00
5005	Traffic Control Supervisor	60	HR	75.00	\$4,500.00	69.00	\$4,140.00	75.00	\$4,500.00
5010	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	800.00	\$800.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
SUB TOTAL				\$10,700.00		\$13,630.00		\$12,350.00	
10% SALES TAX				\$1,070.00		\$1,363.00		\$1,235.00	
SCHEDULE V TOTAL				\$11,770.00		\$14,993.00		\$13,585.00	
SCHEDULE VII: TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL									
7000	Filter Fabric Fence	200	LF	6.00	\$1,200.00	7.00	\$1,400.00	5.00	\$1,000.00
7005	Wattle	200	LF	4.00	\$800.00	7.75	\$1,550.00	4.00	\$800.00
7010	ESC Lead	20	HR	9.00	\$180.00	92.00	\$1,840.00	100.00	\$2,000.00
7015	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
SUB TOTAL				\$12,180.00		\$14,790.00		\$13,800.00	
10% SALES TAX				\$1,218.00		\$1,479.00		\$1,380.00	
SCHEDULE VII TOTAL				\$13,398.00		\$16,269.00		\$15,180.00	
SCHEDULE IX: COMPRESSOR BUILDING									
9000	Demolition	1	LS	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	22,000.00	\$22,000.00	6,700.00	\$6,700.00
9005	Elevated Mono-slope Concrete Roof and Support System	1	LS	55,000.00	\$55,000.00	70,500.00	\$70,500.00	34,700.00	\$34,700.00
9010	Roof Hatch	1	EA	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	7,800.00	\$7,800.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
9015	Kaeser Compressor and Air Dryer, BSD-60T	1	EA	45,000.00	\$45,000.00	52,000.00	\$52,000.00	35,300.00	\$35,300.00
9020	AirSEP Oxygen Generator, AS-L, AS107-10	1	EA	60,279.00	\$60,279.00	66,000.00	\$66,000.00	51,500.00	\$51,500.00
9025	AirSEP Oxygen Receiving Tank, TA153-1, 400-Gal	1	EA	11,000.00	\$11,000.00	13,000.00	\$13,000.00	8,500.00	\$8,500.00
9030	AirSEP Air Receiver Tank, TA145-1, 400-Gal	1	EA	11,000.00	\$11,000.00	13,000.00	\$13,000.00	8,800.00	\$8,800.00
9035	AirSEP K1414-5: Interconnecting Hoses/Fittings, Oxygen Regulator, Oxygen Filter	1	EA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,700.00	\$5,700.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00
9040	AirSEP K1477-1: 10-Ft Oxygen Hose from Oxygen Regulator	1	EA	1,300.00	\$1,300.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	1,800.00	\$1,800.00
9045	Compressor Building Lighting System	1	LS	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	9,900.00	\$9,900.00

Lake Fenwick Hypolimnetic Aerator Improvements

Bid Opening: October 27, 2020, 11:00 AM

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

				1		2				
				McClure and Sons, Inc. 15714 Country Club Dr. Mill Creek, WA 98012		Rognlin's, Inc. PO Box 307 Aberdeen, WA 98520		Engineer's Estimate Meara Heubach		
TOTAL				\$932,699.90		\$953,282.00		\$464,662.00		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	
9050	New Electrical Service and Modifications to the Existing Compressor Building	1	LS	29,000.00	\$29,000.00	47,200.00	\$47,200.00	13,300.00	\$13,300.00	
SUB TOTAL				\$274,579.00		\$306,200.00		\$177,000.00		
10% SALES TAX				\$27,457.90		\$30,620.00		\$17,700.00		
SCHEDULE IX TOTAL				\$302,036.90		\$336,820.00		\$194,700.00		
SCHEDULE X: IN-WATER CONSTRUCTION										
10000	Separator Box Assembly	1	LS	127,500.00	\$127,500.00	306,000.00	\$306,000.00	29,100.00	\$29,100.00	
10005	Diffuser Assembly	1	LS	55,000.00	\$55,000.00	41,000.00	\$41,000.00	13,500.00	\$13,500.00	
10010	72-Inch Air Mix Riser Inlet Pipes	50	LF	3,000.00	\$150,000.00	625.00	\$31,250.00	1,311.00	\$65,550.00	
10015	24-Inch Aerated Water Discharge Pipes	50	LF	1,700.00	\$85,000.00	250.00	\$12,500.00	141.00	\$7,050.00	
10020	24-Inch Lateral Distribution Pipes	210	LF	365.00	\$76,650.00	300.00	\$63,000.00	207.00	\$43,470.00	
SUB TOTAL				\$494,150.00		\$453,750.00		\$158,670.00		
10% SALES TAX				\$49,415.00		\$45,375.00		\$15,867.00		
SCHEDULE X TOTAL				\$543,565.00		\$499,125.00		\$174,537.00		
SUMMARY:										
SCHEDULE I TOTAL				\$61,930.00		\$86,075.00		\$66,660.00		
SCHEDULE V TOTAL				\$11,770.00		\$14,993.00		\$13,585.00		
SCHEDULE VII TOTAL				\$13,398.00		\$16,269.00		\$15,180.00		
SCHEDULE IX TOTAL				\$302,036.90		\$336,820.00		\$194,700.00		
SCHEDULE X TOTAL				\$543,565.00		\$499,125.00		\$174,537.00		
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL					\$932,699.90		\$953,282.00		\$464,662.00	